#### 502345102 05/13/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIGSEE INC.	02/12/2013

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XINLAB, INC.
Street Address:	1551 McCarthy Blvd., #213
City:	Milpitas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13820434

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

7037399889 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-739-9888

Email: dowell@dowellpc.com DOWELL & DOWELL P.C. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 103 Oronoco St. Address Line 2: Suite 220

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18448NP (2OF2)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendy M. Slade
Signature:	/Wendy M. Slade/
Date:	05/13/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=18448assignment2#page1.tif source=18448assignment2#page2.tif source=18448assignment2#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 030403 FRAME: 0411

Our File: 493-008-P

# WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

JIGSEE INC. ("Assignor") whose full post office address is, 12 Ealing Street,
Ottawa, Ontario K2W 1E4, Canada, is the owner of the invention entitled "SYSTEMS
AND METHODS FOR CLIENT-SIDE MEDIA CHUNKING" for which the United States
provisional patent application was filed:

Filing Date: September 1, 2010

Serial No. 61/379,199

and for which the International PCT patent application was filed:

Filing Date: September 1, 2011 Serial No. PCT/CA2011/050534

in consideration of Two Dollars (\$2.00) paid to JIGSEE INC. the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration JIGSEE INC., by these presents confirms that IT has sold, transferred and assigned and does hereby sell, transfer and assign to XINLAB, INC. ("Assignee"), whose full post office address is 1551 McCarthy Blvd., #213, Milpitas, CA 95035, U.S., its successors and assigns or nominees, all ITS rights, title and interest in the United States, and all other countries of the world in and to ITS invention as fully described and claimed in the United States and International PCT patent applications, and IT sells, assigns and transfers to XINLAB, INC., all ITS rights to apply for patent on said invention in the United States, and all other countries of the world including any and all full utility applications, divisions, continuations-in-part, continuations, re-examinations, renewals, reissues and/or extensions thereof, International PCT patent applications and all national phase applications and all ITS corresponding rights, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor in the United States, and all other countries of the world.

AND IT UNDERTAKES to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of XINLAB, INC.

AND WE authorize HILL & SCHUMACHER, Patent and Trademark Agents, of 264 Avenue Road, Toronto, Ontario M4V 2G7, Canada, to enter the particulars of the signature and particulars of the Declaration of Witness when missing.

This assignment can be signed in counterparts.

PATENT REEL: 030403 FRAME: 0412

SIGNED at (City/Town)	Hawa		
SIGNED at (City/Town) This1.2 <sup>%</sup> day of <u>F</u> &	bruary	, 2013.	
Jigsee inc.			
Alma Ara	cha.		
Signature: <u>Alvova) Arze</u> Name: <u>AREGE RE</u>	7 B		
Title: CTO			
3.660			
2	<u>ECLARATION OF WI</u>	INESS	
I, TANVIR KAYKOBAD	, whose	full post office addre	ess is 42 Modernal 19,08a.a. 192
hereby declare that I was pers	onally present and dic	Isee AREEF RE	29
of JIGSEE INC. who is persor			
assignment duly sign and exe	cute the same.		
	ia. 5 b		
Declared at (City/Town) This	Othawa	<b>************************************</b>	
This 12 day of Fall	wary	, 2013.	
·······································	) enutangiC)	of Witness)	

PATENT REEL: 030403 FRAME: 0413

# ACCEPTANCE

The Assignee accepts this assignment.			
Signed at (city/town) MILPITAS, CA			
This day of APEIL	, 2013.		
XINLAB, INC.			
Signature: Juliakh			
Name: NICKHIL JAVALDAR			
Position: 050			
ور پر در	* ju ju		
DECLARATION OF WITNE	:55		
1, NARESH NEMALI, whose ful	l post office address		
is. (551 Me doubly Blook the 213 Wilpites, Of 9935 hereby declare that I was			
personally present and did see, <u>Nickki</u> Jakaki	W		
personally known to me to be the person that has duly signed and executed the above			
assignment on behalf of XINLAB, INC.			
DECLARED at (city/town) Wilpifat, CA			
Thisday of ATKIL	, 2013.		
New U.			
(Signature of Witness)			

PATENT REEL: 030403 FRAME: 0414

**RECORDED: 05/13/2013**